
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Vy'orks, on Thursday, May 26,2011,2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 24-ll (Kl-024), Spring Street Bridge Restoration, and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total

Lunda Construction Company $ 97,084.00
A.'W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $129,262.75
Zenith Tech, Inc. $138,026.00
Vista Design & Construction, LLC $139,528.31

This public works project was estimated at $120,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

Rr\(ìlNl.l ()N'Itrli l,^K lì

City of Facine, Wisconsln

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
lnterim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P,E
lnterim Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

May 26,2011

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jerry Scott



SPRING STREET BRIDGE RESTORATION
CoNTRACT NUMBER 24-11 (K1-O241

Receive bids: Thurcday, May 26, 20'11, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time
Ofüce of the Commissioner of Public Works
Rac¡ne, Wl

Lunda Construction Company
Waukesha, W
5% Bld Bond

A.W. Oakes & Son, lnc.
Racine, Wl
5% Bid Bond

Zenith Tech, lnc.
Waukesha, W
5% Bid Bond

V¡sta Des¡gn & Construction, LLG
Mjlwaukee, W
5% Bid Bontl

UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COSTSTNO

1 502.3200
2 509.0200
3 509.0301

4 509.0302
5 509.0500
6 509.0600
7 509.1500
I 509.2000
9 509.2500

l0 509.2600
11 619.1000
l2 643.0100
l3 6¿ß.3000
't4 643-0420
15 64i1.0705

QUANTITY ITEM

1015 Sq. Yd. Protective Surface Treatment
35 Sq. Yd. Preparation Approaches

205 Sq. Yd. Preparation Decks Type I
20 Sq. Yd. PrepaEt¡on Decks Type 2

l0l5 Sq. Yd. Cleaning Decks
325 Sq. Ytl. Cleaning Approaches

5 Sq.Ft Concrcte Sufface Repalr
5 Sq. Yd. Full-Depth Deck Repair

50 Gu. Yd. Concrcte Masonry Overlay Decks
14 Cu. Yd. Concrete Masonry Overlay Approaches
1 Each Mob¡]¡zatlon
1 Each Traffic Gontrol (project)

9238 Days Trafüc Control Detour Signs
248 Days Traff¡c Control Barricades Type lll
372 Days Traff¡c Control Warning L¡ghts Type A

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

$2.50 $2,537.50

$20.00 $700.00

$65.00 $13,32s.00
$65.00 $1,s00.00
$10.00 $10,150.00

$10.00 $3,250.00

9100.00 $500.00

$100.00 $s00.00
$750.00 $37,s00.00
$750.00 $10,500.00

$3,200.00 $3,200.00

$6,2s9.00 $6,259.00

$0.75 $6,928.50

$1.00 $248.00

$0.50 $186.00

$97,084.00

UNITCOST TOTALCOST

$2.00 $2,030.00

$65.00 $2,275.00
$100.00 $20,500.00

$12s.00 $2,500.00

$15.00 $15,22s.00
$15.00 $4,875.00

$1s0.00 s7s0.00
$4s0.00 $2,250.00
$7s0.00 $37,s00.00
$750.00 $10,500.00

$26,000.00 $26,000.00

$6,258.50 $6,2s8.50

$0.7s $6,928.s0

$1.00 $2¡4.00
$0.50 s186.00

UNITCOST TOTALCOST

$3.91 $3,968.6s
$93.25 93,263.75
$93.2s $19,116.2s
993.2s $1,865.00

$5.86 $5'947.90
$5.86 $l'904.s0

$177.00 $885.00
$293.00 $1,46s.00

$1,202.00 $60,100.00
$1,202.00 516,828.00

$15,200.00 $15,200.00
$6,924.00 $6,924.00

$0-21 $l'939.98
$0'32 $79.36
$0.11 $40.92

$3.6s
$30.00

$30.00

$50.00

$10.00

$'t0.00
s580.00

$880.00

$950.00

$950.00

$17,000.00

$9,000.00

$1.00

$1.00

$'1.00

$3,704.7s
$1,050.00

$6,150.00

$1,000.00

$r0,150.00
$3,250.00

$2,900.00

$4,400.00

$47,500.00

$13,300.00

$17,000.00

$9,000.00

$9,238.00

$248.00

s372.00

$129,262.75 $r38,026.00 $139,528.31


