Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Interim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E Interim Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer

May 26, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 26, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 24-11 (K1-024), Spring Street Bridge Restoration, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	<u>Total</u>			
Lunda Construction Company	\$ 97,084.00			
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$129,262.75			
Zenith Tech, Inc.	\$138,026.00			
Vista Design & Construction, LLC	\$139,528.31			

This public works project was estimated at \$120,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas M. Eeg

Interim Commissioner of Public Works

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert Tom Friedel John Rooney

Jerry Scott

SPRING STREET BRIDGE RESTORATION CONTRACT NUMBER 24-11 (K1-024)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 26, 2011, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, Wi

=======	===========		Lunda Constru Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond	,	A.W. Oakes & Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	Son, Inc.	Zenith Tech, Inc. Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond		Vista Design & Cons Mjiwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	struction, LLC
STNO	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST
1 502.3200	1015 Sq. Yd.	Protective Surface Treatment	\$2.50	\$2,537.50	\$3.65	\$3,704.75	\$2.00	\$2,030.00	\$3.91	\$3,968.65
2 509.0200	35 Sq. Yd.	Preparation Approaches	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$93.25	\$3,263.75
3 509.0301	205 Sq. Yd.	Preparation Decks Type 1	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$30.00	\$6,150.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$93.25	\$19,116.25
4 509.0302	20 Sq. Yd.	Preparation Decks Type 2	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$93.25	\$1,865.00
5 509.0500	1015 Sq. Yd.	Cleaning Decks	\$10.00	\$10,150.00	\$10.00	\$10,150.00	\$15.00	\$15,225.00	\$5.86	\$5,947.90
6 509.0600	325 Sq. Yd.	Cleaning Approaches	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$5.86	\$1,904.50
7 509.1500	5 Sq.Ft.	Concrete Surface Repair	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$177.00	\$885.00
8 509.2000	5 Sq. Yd.	Full-Depth Deck Repair	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$293.00	\$1,465.00
9 509.2500	50 Cu. Yd.	Concrete Masonry Overlay Decks	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$950.00	\$47,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,202.00	\$60,100.00
10 509.2600	14 Cu. Yd.	Concrete Masonry Overlay Approaches	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,202.00	\$16,828.00
11 619.1000	1 Each	Mobilization	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
12 643.0100	1 Each	Traffic Control (project)	\$6,259.00	\$6,259.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,258.50	\$6,258.50	\$6,924.00	\$6,924.00
13 643.3000	9238 Days	Traffic Control Detour Signs	\$0.75	\$6,928.50	\$1.00	\$9,238.00	\$0.75	\$6,928.50	\$0.21	\$1,939.98
14 643.0420	248 Days	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$0.32	\$79.36
15 643.0705	372 Days	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	\$0.50	\$186.00	\$1.00	\$372.00	\$0.50	\$186.00	\$0.11	\$40.92
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$97,084.00		\$129,262.75		\$138,026.00		\$139,528.31